a mlgr_yland
CC)Prhysicians care

Specialty
Emergency Medicine - Emergency Medicine
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Surgery - Vascular Surgery
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Pain Medicine
Dermatology - Dermatology

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology

SPECIALTY PROVIDER NETWORK CHANGES
Specialty Providers - Added for Q1 2022

Practice Name

CHINESE CULTURE & COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER INC

UNION HOSPITAL OF CECIL COUNTY
FREDERICK HEALTH HOSPITAL
FREDERICK HEALTH HOSPITAL

FAMIDA KANJI

ATLAS PHYSICAL THERAPY

MARYLAND GENERAL CLINICAL PRACTICE GROUP INC
MARYLAND SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC
PREGANACY AIDE CENTER

MARYLAND SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC
FREDERICK HEALTH HOSPITAL

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

MD LASER MEDICINE & SURGERY
CAPITAL WOMENS CARE LLC

Thoracic Surgery (Cardiothoracic Vascular Surgery) - Thoracic Surge UPMC WESTERN MARYLAND

Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist
Urology - Urology

Audiologist - Audiologist

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Surgery
Podiatrist - Foot & Ankle Surgery

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist
Podiatrist - Foot & Ankle Surgery

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Surgery - Surgery

Surgery - Surgery

Surgery - Surgery

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Orthopedic

Speech-Language Pathologist - Speech-Language Pathologist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Ophthalmology - Retina Specialist

Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist

Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist

SHORE HEALTH SYSTEM INC

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CORPORATION
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

Name
PEI, VERONICA
SHAH, SHIVANI
DUNKER, SEAN
WALASIK, PAMELA
KOCABAY, CAROLINE
SCHAUB, JAMIE
KANG, JEANWAN
UDE, ONYEDIKACHI
MERSCH, SUE
FOGG, APRIL
SOTO, BONNIE
VAN, STEPHANIE
BANDA, CLEMENT
GOMEZ, SYEDA
VERGHESE, JOHN
CORTIS, JANICE
ANDRIOLE, GERALD
MORSE, KENNETH
VARGAS, MARIA

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP Il KAHAN, MICHAEL

PROGRESSIVE FEET LLC

FREDERICK HEALTH HOSPITAL
MARYLAND SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC
INNOVATIVE PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC

CHINESE CULTURE & COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER INC

PROGRESSIVE FEET LLC

PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP OF THE MIDATLANTIC PC
MARYLAND SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC

UPPER CHESAPEAKE HEALTH REHAB SERVICES LLC
NORTHWEST HOSPITAL CENTER INC

MERITUS PHYSICIANS TRAUMA

MEDICAL PRACTICES OF ANTIETAM LLC

SHORE HEALTH SYSTEM INC

THERAFIT ENTERPRISES INC

SHORE HEALTH SYSTEM INC

CHINESE CULTURE & COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTER INC

LUMINOUS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LLC

HUSSAN, HUFSA
PARSONS, MITCHELL
COOK MEYERS, CAROLYN
ELLIOT, NATHAN
FONG, CHERYL
MOORE, DEVORA
YADAV, RAJ

MURPHY, HAYLEY
WOOLDRIDGE, JEFFREY
GREEN, BRANDON
NDUBIZU, GORDIAN
NDUBIZU, GORDIAN
BOHLMAN, KELLEY
ARCHIBALD, KYLIE
PRICE, JULIE

LIU, ERIC

SLATER, REGINA

MOSADDEGH PHYSICAL THERAPY DBA PHYSICAL THERAPY Al BURNEY, ROGER

THE RETINA GROUP OF WASHINGTON PC LLC
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF MARYLAND INC
FREDERICK HEALTH HOSPITAL

IMPACT SPORTS PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC
SHORE HEALTH SYSTEM INC

BAY HAND THERAPY AND REHABILITATION

CHEN, RACHEL
VERMA, NISHA

HASSETT CLARK, BRANDY

WELCH, BENJAMIN
WAKEFIELD, LUCINDA

Provider City

GAITHERSBURG
ELKTON
FREDERICK
FREDERICK
BALTIMORE
GLEN BURNIE
BALTIMORE
CATONSVILLE
COLLEGE PARK
CATONSVILLE
FREDERICK
BALTIMORE
COLUMBIA
ROCKVILLE
CUMBERLAND
QUEENSTOWN
BALTIMORE
MORGANTOWN
WASHINGTON
GLEN BURNIE
OXON HILL
FREDERICK
BALTIMORE
LANHAM
GAITHERSBURG
OXON HILL
SILVER SPRING
EMMITSBURG
BEL AIR
RANDALLSTOWN
HAGERSTOWN
HAGERSTOWN
QUEENSTOWN
WESTMINSTER
CAMBRIDGE
GAITHERSBURG
ELKRIDGE
BOWIE
FAIRFAX
EASTON
FREDERICK
HANOVER
QUEENSTOWN

SHARMA-ABBOTT, RAJANI ANNAPOLIS

Provider

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
WV
DC

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
VA

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

Provider
Zip

20877
21921
21702
21702
21218
21061
21201
21228
20740
21228
21702
21287
21045
20850
21502
21658
21224
26505
20016
21061
20745
21704
21224
20706
20877
20745
20904
21727
21014
21133
21742
21742
21658
21157
21613
20877
21075
20715
22031
21601
21702
21076
21658
21401

Provider County
MONTGOMERY
CECIL

FREDERICK
FREDERICK
BALTIMORE CITY
ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE
PRINCE GEORGES
BALTIMORE
FREDERICK
BALTIMORE CITY
HOWARD
MONTGOMERY
ALLEGANY
QUEEN ANNES
BALTIMORE CITY
MONONGALIA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
ANNE ARUNDEL
PRINCE GEORGES
FREDERICK
BALTIMORE CITY
PRINCE GEORGES
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGES
MONTGOMERY
FREDERICK
HARFORD
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
QUEEN ANNES
CARROLL
DORCHESTER
MONTGOMERY
HOWARD
PRINCE GEORGES
FAIRFAX

TALBOT
FREDERICK
ANNE ARUNDEL
QUEEN ANNES
ANNE ARUNDEL
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@ B!:‘ﬁﬁﬂ!{‘:f: are Specialty Providers - Added for Q1 2022
Provider Provider

Specialty Practice Name Name Provider City State Zip Provider County
Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist MARYLAND SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC SALES, MADISON HAMPSTEAD MD 21074 CARROLL
Speech-Language Pathologist - Speech-Language Pathologist SHORE HEALTH SYSTEM INC SCHEELE, ERIN CAMBRIDGE MD 21613 DORCHESTER
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist SHORE THERAPY SOLUTIONS LLC CLIFFORD, LISA BERLIN MD 21811 WORCESTER
Chiropractor - Chiropractor WHEATON CHIROPRACTIC LLC PHILLIPS, MATTHEW SILVER SPRING MD 20902 MONTGOMERY
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation - Sports Medicine KENNEDY KRIEGER ASSOCIATES INC EDMISTON, TRAVIS BALTIMORE MD 21205 BALTIMORE CITY
Dermatology - Dermatology MCCAGH AND HERRING MD PA BROWN, PATRICK CUMBERLAND MD 21502 ALLEGANY
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND ST JOSEPH OUTPATIENT REHABIL CAVANAUGH, LAUREN TOWSON MD 21204 BALTIMORE
Speech-Language Pathologist - Speech-Language Pathologist FREDERICK HEALTH HOSPITAL SINISI, SAMANTHA FREDERICK MD 21702 FREDERICK
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist SHORE HEALTH SYSTEM INC JANCOSKO, ANGELA CAMBRIDGE MD 21613 DORCHESTER
Ophthalmology - Retina Specialist THE RETINA GROUP OF WASHINGTON PC LLC XU, TAN COLUMBIA MD 21045 HOWARD
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist FIRST CHOICE PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC HARVEY, JAIDEN OAKLAND MD 21550 GARRETT
Speech-Language Pathologist - Speech-Language Pathologist THERAFIT ENTERPRISES INC GARI, GHAIDA WESTMINSTER MD 21157 CARROLL
Surgery - Surgery SINAI SURGERY ASSOCIATES ESSMAN, MICHELLE BALTIMORE MD 21215 BALTIMORE CITY
Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP Il ANGERETT, NATHAN GLEN BURNIE MD 21061 ANNE ARUNDEL
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist GLEN BURNIE PHYSICAL THERAPY & SPORTS CARE LLC HAMBY, KYLE COLUMBIA MD 21045 HOWARD
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist MARYLAND SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC SULLIVAN, CARIANNE HAMPSTEAD MD 21074 CARROLL
Surgery - Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY WARRICK, JOANN BALTIMORE MD 21224 BALTIMORE CITY
Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Surgery UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP Il GILSON, GREGORY GLEN BURNIE MD 21061 ANNE ARUNDEL
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist MARYLAND SPORTS CARE & REHAB LLC KWIATKOWSKI, BRITTANY SYKESVILLE MD 21784 CARROLL
Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife CHESAPEAKE HEALTH CARE EBERLE, BLYTHE PRINCESS ANNE MD 21853 SOMERSET
Speech-Language Pathologist - Speech-Language Pathologist SHORE HEALTH SYSTEM INC KREMPASKY, MELISA QUEENSTOWN MD 21658 QUEEN ANNES
Podiatrist - Podiatrist PODIATRY ASSOCIATES PA MALINSKY, SVETLANA BERWYN HEIGHTS MD 20740 PRINCE GEORGES
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist PENINSULA PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC VITAL, CITADEL SALISBURY MD 21804 WICOMICO

Occupational Therapist - Occupational Therapist SHORE HEALTH SYSTEM INC STAG, JESSICA QUEENSTOWN MD 21658 QUEEN ANNES
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Specialty
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Pain Medicine - Pain Medicine
Dermatology - Dermatology
Surgery
Internal Medicine
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Surgery
Surgery
Podiatrist - Podiatrist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
General Acute Care Hospital - General Acute Care Hospital
Neurological Surgery - Neurological Surgery
Surgery
Surgery - Vascular Surgery
Surgery
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Podiatrist - Foot & Ankle Surgery
Obstetrics
Surgery
Midwife - Midwife
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Neurological Surgery - Neurological Surgery
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Gynecologic Oncology
Podiatrist - Podiatrist
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Surgery - Vascular Surgery
Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife
Surgery
Orthopaedic Surgery - Orthopaedic Surgery
Ophthalmology - Ophthalmology
Otolaryngology - Otolaryngology
Surgery
Pediatrics
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Plastic Surgery - Plastic Surgery
Midwife - Midwife
Podiatrist - Foot Surgery
Physical Therapist - Physical Therapist
Neurological Surgery - Neurological Surgery
Plastic Surgery - Plastic Surgery
Podiatrist - Podiatrist
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Gynecologic Oncology
Cardiology
Obstetrics & Gynecology - Obstetrics & Gynecology
Emergency Medicine - Emergency Medicine
Advanced Practice Midwife - Advanced Practice Midwife

SPECIALTY PROVIDER NETWORK CHANGES
Specialty Providers -Terminated for Q1 2022

Practice Name
CAPITAL WOMENS CARE LLC

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP INC
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP INC

ARTHUR UGEL

MARYLAND GENERAL CLINICAL PRACTICE GROUP INC
GPS PHYSICIAN GROUP PC

LHMG PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP INC

BASHAR PHAROAN MD PA

Provider Name
POSHNI, ALIYA
HILLIARD, ALLYSON
HESTER, ANN
UGEL, ARTHUR
AGRAWAL, ASHOK
AJANI, BABATUNDE
ANDRADE, BARBARA
ARON, BARRY
PHAROAN, BASHAR

DIMENSIONS HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES DBA UNIVERSITY OF MARYL/ BRUNS, BRANDON

BACH BRIAN P

BACH, BRIAN

STAGGERS HEARE & WHITEMAN PA DBA PROGRESSIVE PHYSICAL THI JONES, BROOKE

LUMINIS HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP LLC
CHILDRENS NATIONAL

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP INC

VASCULAR SURGERY ASSOCIATES

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP INC

MOORE, CAITLIN
SANCHEZ, CARLOS
COOPER, CARNELL
FREIBURG, CARTER
DINAPOLI, CHARLES

UNVERSITY OF MARYLAND MEDICAL REGIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERV PARKER, CHRISTOPHER

FREDERICK FOOT AND ANKLE

AMERICAN EYE CARE CENTER

MT WASHINGTON PHYSICIANS GROUP
ASCENSION SAINT AGNES

LIFEBRIDGE GYNECOLOGY OF PIKESVILLE LLC

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP INC

FIRST CHOICE PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND ST JOSEPH MEDICAL GROUP LLC
BRANDYWINE PODIATRY PA

TEROL, CORALIA
LAWYER, CYRUS
RHEE, DANIEL
KEENE, DANIELLE
SHILLER, DANIELLE
LIANG, DANNY
RITCHIE, DAVID
CARMONA, DIANA
APPEL, DOUGLAS

STAGGERS HEARE & WHITEMAN PA DBA PROGRESSIVE PHYSICAL THI RHODES, ELI

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CORPORATION
LUMINIS HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP LLC
ASCENSION SAINT AGNES

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP INC

AMERICAN EYE CARE CENTER
ASCENSION SAINT AGNES
KENNEDY KRIEGER ASSOCIATES INC

BEL AIR PEDIATRIC CENTER HAVRE DE GRACE PEDIATRIC CENTER
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY MEDICAL GROUP INC

UM UPPER CHESAPEAKE WOMENS CARE LLC

SALLOUM, ELLIS

SMITH, FITIMA

MEYER, GEORGE

CRANE, HAL

PERACHA, HAMEED
HESSAN, HOWARD
BROWN CHOI, JACQUELINE
RASTOGI, JAGAT
HEAVNER, JASON
GATTUSO, JENNIFER

UNVERSITY OF MARYLAND MEDICAL REGIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERV SPARKES, JILL

JOSEPH ) THORNTON MD PA

CHESAPEAKE HEALTH CARE

VASCULAR SURGERY ASSOCIATES
DORCHESTER GENERAL HOSPIT
NARAYANAN NEUROSURGERY SERVICES LLC
CHILDRENS NATIONAL

MEGHA N PATEL

UNIVERSITY HEALTHCARE PHYSICIANS INC
MARYLAND GENERAL CLINICAL PRACTICE GROUP INC
SIMMONDS MARTIN & HELMBRECHT LLC
SAW HTUN MD PC

ST PAUL PLACE SPECIALISTS INC

THORNTON, JOSEPH
KHAMAR, JUHI
LEWIS, JUSTIN
BIGELOW, KELLY
NARAYANAN, MALINI
FISHER, MARK
PATEL, MEGHA
ROSENSHEIN, NEIL
ABOUSY, RIFAT
HASSOUNEH, SAMAR
HTUN, SAW
WILLIAMS, SHADONNA

Provider City

ROCKVILLE
WALDORF
GLEN BURNIE
CHEVY CHASE
BALTIMORE
TOWSON
BOWIE
EASTON
NOTTINGHAM
HYATTSVILLE
CLINTON
HUNTINGTON
ANNAPOLIS
WASHINGTON
EASTON
HAMPSTEAD
EASTON
COCKEYSVILLE
FREDERICK
SILVER SPRING
HYATTSVILLE
COLUMBIA
PIKESVILLE
GLEN BURNIE
OAKLAND
PIKESVILLE
WILMINGTON
HUNTINGTON
FAIRMONT
ANNAPOLIS
COLUMBIA
MILLERSVILLE
SILVER SPRING
COLUMBIA
ODENTON
BEL AIR
MILLERSVILLE
BEL AIR
TOWSON
NEWARK
PRINCESS ANNE
SYKESVILLE
CAMBRIDGE
ROCKVILLE
WASHINGTON
LANHAM
MARTINSBURG
BALTIMORE
ROCKVILLE
ROCKVILLE
BALTIMORE

Provider

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
wv
MD
DC

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
DE

wv
Wv
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
DE

MD
MD
MD
MD
DC

MD
Wv
MD
MD
MD
MD

Provider
Zip

20850
20603
21061
20815
21201
21204
20716
21601
21236
20785
20735
25726
21401
20010
21601
21074
21601
21030
21702
20910
20785
21046
21208
21061
21550
21208
19805
25726
26554
21401
21044
21108
20910
21044
21113
21014
21108
21014
21204
19713
21853
21784
21613
20852
20010
20706
25401
21201
20852
20850
21202

Provider County
MONTGOMERY
CHARLES

ANNE ARUNDEL
MONTGOMERY
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE
PRINCE GEORGES
TALBOT
BALTIMORE
PRINCE GEORGES
PRINCE GEORGES
CABELL

ANNE ARUNDEL
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
TALBOT
CARROLL
TALBOT
BALTIMORE
FREDERICK
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGES
HOWARD
BALTIMORE
ANNE ARUNDEL
GARRETT
BALTIMORE

NEW CASTLE
CABELL

MARION

ANNE ARUNDEL
HOWARD

ANNE ARUNDEL
MONTGOMERY
HOWARD

ANNE ARUNDEL
HARFORD

ANNE ARUNDEL
HARFORD
BALTIMORE

NEW CASTLE
SOMERSET
CARROLL
DORCHESTER
MONTGOMERY
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
PRINCE GEORGES
BERKELEY
BALTIMORE CITY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
BALTIMORE CITY
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